Enclosure No. 1 to DepEd Memorandum No. 39 ,S. 2013

Youth for Environment Summer (YES) Camp
Baguio Teachers Camp, Baguio City, 9-12 April 2013

TENTATIVE PROGRAM AND SCHEDULE OF ACTIVITIES
(Subject to Invitation/Confirmation of Speakers and Guests)

Day 1 (9 April 2013, Tuesday)

AM
8:00 -

PM
3:00 -

5:00 -
6:00 -

6:30 -

9:00 -

Arrival of Participants
Registration/Billeting/Grouping

Participants shall choose their respective breakout groups. Apart from discussing
their respective topics as indicated by the name of their respective grouping, each
group, thru workshops, shall learn how to compute their carbon footprints according
to their habits and lifestyles and find ways on how to lessen them. Each participant
will learn from among themselves best practices on what positive steps to take
every day to reduce carbon. Among others, the following topics will also be
discussed thru a series of workshops among the participants:

Deconstructing the Me, Myself and | Mentality to Lessen Carbon Footprint

Rethinking Our Consumption Models
Incorporating the 3Rs in Our Daily Life
Maximizing Social Media to Reduce Carbon Footprint

Promoting a Low Carbon Lifestyle

Environmental Theater Arts

Environmental Laws & Leadership

Environmental Journalism

Environmental Recycled Crafts

and Entrepreneurship
3Rs Group
Tree-Planting Group
Green Living Group
New Technologies Group
New Ideas Group

Environmental Education
and Leadership

Theme Capturing Activity/
Film Showing

Dinner

Orientation

Opening Ceremonies/
YES Program Awards
Welcome Message

Inspirational Messages

Keynote Speech

Welcome Performance

Elementary (All Regions)
High School
High School
High School

High School Level (Regions |, Il and CAR)

High School Level (Regions i, IV-A and NCR)

High School Level (Regions IV-B and V)

High School Level (Regions VI, Vil and Vli])

High School Level (Regions IX, X, X1, XIl and
CARAGA)

Advisers’ Group

Dr Seuss’ The Lorax

MS. MARIA MAGNOLIA Q. DANGANAN
National Youth Desk Officer, DENR

HON. MAURICIO G. DOMOGAN
Mayor, Baguio City

HON. GERALD A. ORTIZ
President, KASAMA, Inc.

DR. DONNA PAZ REYES
Executive Director, Miriam PEACE
HON. RAMON J. P. PAJE
Secretary, DENR

JON SANTOS, Actor/Performer



Day 2 (10 April 2013, Wednesday)

AM
6:00
8:00

9:30

11:00

PM
1:30
4:00

6:00
7:30

Breakfast
Plenary Session

Plenary Session

Plenary Session

Simultaneous Breakout Sessions
Simultaneous Contests
Poster-Making

YES-O Spotlight

YES-O Exhibits

Speech Choir

Environmental Quiz
Kabataang Bayani ng Kalikasan
Debate

Lakambini at Lakan

SAYAWIT

Dinner

SAYAWIT Finals

Day 3 (11 April 2013, Thursday)

AM
6:00
8:00

PM

12:00
1:30
5:30
7:00

7:45

Breakfast
Simultaneous Breakout Sessions

Lunch

Simultaneous Breakout Sessions
Dinner

Plenary Session

Lakambini at Lakan ng Kalikasan

Day 4 (12 April 2013, Friday)

AM
6:00
8:00

9:00
9:15
10:00

Breakfast
Environmental Reflection

Panata Para sa Kalikasan

Closing and Awarding Ceremonies

Departure

Updates on Climate Change and Global
Warming

HON. ELISEA G. GOZUN

Presidential Assistant for Climate Change
Climate Change Mitigation and Adaptation
Framework: An Overview

HON. MARY ANN LUCILLE L. SERING
Secretary, Climate Change Commission
Understanding Carbon Footprints

MR. JOSE MA. LORENZO TAN

Chief Executive Officer, World Wide Fund

DENR/KASAMA/DEPED/Miriam PEACE

Finals (ES and HS)

Finals (HS)

Finals (HS)

Finals (HS)

Finals (ES and HS)

Finals (ES and HS)

Finals (HS)

Pre-Judging/Talent Showcase (HS)
Elimination (HS)

BUGOY DRILON, Singer

DENR/KASAMA/DEPED/Miriam PEACE

DENR/KASAMA/DEPED/Miriam PEACE

Going Beyond Environmental Comfort Zones

(Environmental Leadership to the Next Level)

MR. ANTHONY N. PANGILINAN

Chief Disturber, TMLF

TIPPY DOS SANTOS, Singer/Actress
SAM CONCEPCION, Youth Spokesperson

We Can Do Something! (Ako ay Handa!)
BR. MICHAEL ANGELO LOBRIN
Motivational Speaker/Book Author

LAKAN AT LAKAMBINI NG KALIKASAN
AIZA SEGUERRA, Singer

Homeward Bound



