# Enclosure No. 1 to DepEd Memorandum No. 39.

### Youth for Environment Summer (YES) Camp

Baguio Teachers Camp, Baguio City, 9-12 April 2013

#### TENTATIVE PROGRAM AND SCHEDULE OF ACTIVITIES

(Subject to Invitation/Confirmation of Speakers and Guests)

#### Day 1 (9 April 2013, Tuesday)

AM

8:00 -Arrival of Participants

Registration/Billeting/Grouping

Participants shall choose their respective breakout groups. Apart from discussing their respective topics as indicated by the name of their respective grouping, each group, thru workshops, shall learn how to compute their carbon footprints according to their habits and lifestyles and find ways on how to lessen them. Each participant will learn from among themselves best practices on what positive steps to take every day to reduce carbon. Among others, the following topics will also be discussed thru a series of workshops among the participants:

Deconstructing the Me, Myself and I Mentality to Lessen Carbon Footprint

Rethinking Our Consumption Models Incorporating the 3Rs in Our Daily Life

Maximizing Social Media to Reduce Carbon Footprint

Promoting a Low Carbon Lifestyle

Environmental Theater Arts Environmental Laws & Leadership Environmental Journalism **Environmental Recycled Crafts** and Entrepreneurship 3Rs Group

Tree-Planting Group **Green Living Group** New Technologies Group

New Ideas Group

Environmental Education and Leadership

Elementary (All Regions)

High School High School High School

High School Level (Regions I, II and CAR) High School Level (Regions III, IV-A and NCR) High School Level (Regions IV-B and V) High School Level (Regions VI, VII and VIII) High School Level (Regions IX, X, XI, XII and

CARAGA) Advisers' Group

PM

Theme Capturing Activity/ 3:00 -

Film Showing

Dinner 5:00 -

6:00 -Orientation Dr Seuss' The Lorax

MS. MARIA MAGNOLIA Q. DANGANAN

National Youth Desk Officer, DENR

Opening Ceremonies/ 6:30 -

YES Program Awards Welcome Message

Inspirational Messages

Keynote Speech

HON. MAURICIO G. DOMOGAN

Mayor, Baguio City

HON. GERALD A. ORTIZ President, KASAMA, Inc. DR. DONNA PAZ REYES

Executive Director, Miriam PEACE

HON. RAMON J. P. PAJE

Secretary, DENR

JON SANTOS. Actor/Performer Welcome Performance 9:00 -

## Day 2 (10 April 2013, Wednesday)

Day Z [ I	<u> 0 April 2013, Wednesday)</u>	
AM		
6:00 -	Breakfast	
		Undeter on Olimete Observe and Olebel
8:00 -	Plenary Session	Updates on Climate Change and Global
		Warming
		HON. ELISEA G. GOZUN
0.00	DI 0 :	Presidential Assistant for Climate Change
9:30 -	Plenary Session	Climate Change Mitigation and Adaptation
		Framework: An Overview
		HON. MARY ANN LUCILLE L. SERING
		Secretary, Climate Change Commission
11:00 -	Plenary Session	Understanding Carbon Footprints
		MR. JOSE MA. LORENZO TAN
		Chief Executive Officer, World Wide Fund
D14		
<b>PM</b> 1:30 -	Cimultona aug Draghaut Casainna	
	Simultaneous Breakout Sessions	DENR/KASAMA/DEPED/Miriam PEACE
4:00 -	Simultaneous Contests	<b>-</b> 1
	Poster-Making	Finals (ES and HS)
	YES-O Spotlight	Finals (HS)
	YES-O Exhibits	Finals (HS)
	Speech Choir	Finals (HS)
	Environmental Quiz	Finals (ES and HS)
	Kabataang Bayani ng Kalikasan	Finals (ES and HS)
	Debate	Finals (HS)
	Lakambini at Lakan	Pre-Judging/Talent Showcase (HS)
	SAYAWIT	Elimination (HS)
6:00 -	Dinner	
7:30 -	SAYAWIT Finals	BUGOY DRILON, Singer
<u>Day 3 (11 April 2013, Thursday)</u>		
AM		
6:00 -	Breakfast	
8:00 -	Simultaneous Breakout Sessions	DENR/KASAMA/DEPED/Miriam PEACE
0.00	Olimakanoodo Brodkodt Ocosionis	DEMORACIAN DEI EDMANAIN I EXCE
PM		
12:00 -	Lunch	
1:30 -	Simultaneous Breakout Sessions	DENR/KASAMA/DEPED/Miriam PEACE
5:30 -	Dinner	
7:00 -	Plenary Session	Going Beyond Environmental Comfort Zones
1.00	richary Geodien	(Environmental Leadership to the Next Level)
		MR. ANTHONY N. PANGILINAN
		Chief Disturber, TMLF
7:45 -	Lakambini at Lakan na Kalikasan	,
7.45 -	Lakambini at Lakan ng Kalikasan	TIPPY DOS SANTOS, Singer/Actress
		SAM CONCEPCION, Youth Spokesperson
<u>Day 4 (12 April 2013, Friday)</u>		
Day 4 (12 April 2010; 1 Maay)		
AM		
6:00 -	Breakfast	
8:00 -	Environmental Reflection	We Can Do Something! (Ako ay Handa!)
0.00 -	Environmental Renection	BR. MICHAEL ANGELO LOBRIN
		Motivational Speaker/Book Author
9:00 -	Panata Para sa Kalikasan	LAKAN AT LAKAMBINI NG KALIKASAN
9:00 - 9:15 -	Closing and Awarding Ceremonies	AIZA SEGUERRA, Singer
		Homeward Bound
10:00 -	Departure	HOMEWAIN DOUNN